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1  Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1980-1981 1980-08-12 1981-08-05

2 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1980-1981 1980-11-18 1981-05-13

3 Certificates of Analysis, Seed Testing Certificates and Certificates of Germination 1980-1981 1980-08-19 1981-06-24

4 Certificates, Exclusively Certificates of Analysis 1980-1981 1980-09-10 1981-05-26

5 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1981 1981-02-12 1981-04-28

6 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1980-1981 1980-07-23 1981-06-29

7 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1982 1982-06-07 1982-01-18

8 Certificates of Analysis, Seed Testing Certificates and Certificates of Germination 1981-1982 1982-05-19 1981-09-01

9 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1981-1982 1982-06-18 1981-07-02

10 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1982 1982-06-29 1982-01-04

11 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1981-1982 1982-06-22 1981-11-24

12 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1982 1982-06-29 1982-01-19

13 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983 1983-05-03 1983-01-31

14 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1982-1983 1983-06-08 1982-07-20

15 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983 1983-06-22 1983-04-27

16 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1982-1983 1983-06-27 1982-07-07

17 Certificates of Analysis, Seed Lot Certificates and Seed Testing Certificates 1983 1983-05-17 1983-03-16

18 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983 1983-04-12 1983-03-16

19 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1984 1984-01-17 1984-06-07

20 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983-1984 1984-08-02 1983-09-22

21 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983-1984 1984-06-25 1983-12-20

22 Certificates of Analysis, Seed Lot Certificates and Seed Testing Certificates 1983-1984 1984-06-12 1983-12-10

23 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1984 1984-05-14 1984-06-01

24 Certificates of Analysis and Seed Testing Certificates 1983-1984 1984-06-29 1983-07-26

25 13-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Cartwright, Man. - R0K 0L0 1980-1981 1981-06-09 1980-06-09

25 14-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Oakner, Manitoba - R0M 1R0 1980-1981 1981-03-13 1980-04-02

25 15-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Letellier, Manitoba - R0G 1C0 1980-1981 1981-05-21 1980-04-24

25 16-120 The Pas, Manitoba 1981 1981-06-15 1981-03-14

25 121 C.S.P. Foods Ltd. - Altona, Manitoba - R0G 0B0 1981 1981-01-28 1981-05-18

25 161 Laycock Seed Farm - Box 266 - Miami, Manitoba - R0G 1H0 1978-1980 1980-02-13 1978-06-26

25 163 Farmer's Cooperative Seed - Cleaning Plant - Rivers, Manitoba - R0K 1X0 1980-1981 1981-06-03 1980-08-22

25 6-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - D' - P.O. Box 65 - Swan River, Manitoba - R0L 1Z0 1980-1981 1981-06-15 1980-12-22
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25 7-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Rossburn, Manitoba - R0J 1V0 1980-1981 1981-06-09 1980-06-25

25 8-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Neepawa, Man. - R0J 1H0 1980-1981 1981-06-01 1980-07-03

25 9-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Teulon, Man. - R0C 3B0 1980-1981 1981-05-22 1980-06-16

25 10-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Mile 142.4, Box 1, Grp. 10 - R.R. #1, Dugald, Man., R0E 0K0 1981 1981-06-09 1981-01-02

25 11-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - A, 'B' - Box 509 - Beausejour, Man. - R0E 0C0 1980-1981 1981-05-22 1980-06-11

25 12-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Arborg, Man. - R0C 0A0 1980-1981 1981-06-09 1980-05-06

25 46 Roy Legumex Inc., - St. Jean Baptiste, Man. - R0G 2B0 1981 1981-02-24 1981-01-20

25 47 Crystal View Seeds - Box 148 - Crystal City, Man. - R0K 0N0 1981 1981-05-01 1981-01-12

25 51 Harder's Seed Service - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1981 1981-03-05 1981-02-23

25 52 Imperial Seed (1979) Ltd. - 1038 Arlington St., Winnipeg, Man. - R3E 2G1 1981 1981-06-10 1981-03-10

25 58 United Grain Growers Ltd. - Seed Division - P.O. Box 100,St. Norbert, Man. - R3V 1L5 1980-1981 1981-06-05 1980-09-04

25 60 Kohut Seed Farms Ltd. - Box 23 - Souris, Man. - R0K 2C0 1981 1981-01-30 1981-01-21

25 120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - Pembina and Perimeter Hwy - Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 1980-1981 1981-04-08 1980-05-28

25 1-120 Manitoba Pool Elev. - "B" Box 931 - Brandon, Man. - R7A 5Z9 1980-1981 1981-06-22 1980-05-21

25 2-120 "C" - 110 Jackson - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2M3 1980-1981 1981-05-21 1980-06-13

25 3-120 "D" - Deloraine, Man. - R0M 0M0 1981 1981-05-06 1981-02-05

25 4-120 Box 688 - Morden, Man. - R0G 1J0 1980-1981 1981-05-22 1980-06-16

25 5-120 Box 69 - Oakville, Manitoba - R0H 2Y0 1980-1981 1981-06-02 1980-06-03

26 164 McCrindle Farms Ltd. - Foxwarren, Man. - R0K 0B0 1980-1981 1980-12-19 1981-02-17

26 169 DeJaegher, C. - Baldur, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-09 1981-05-26

26 175 Melita Seed and Feed Company - Melita Man. - R0M 1L0 1981 1981-06-24 1981-04-16

26 188 Archie and Garnet Cochrane - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0V0 1981 1981-05-02 1981-01-13

26 189 Sunny Acres Seed Farm - John Mitchell Rossburn, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-06-09 1980-04-07

26 197 Midland Seed Farms - Homewood, Man. - R0J 1V0 1981 1981-03-05 1981-01-28

26 198 Lyle J. Keating - Silverton, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-10 1981-01-08

26 207 S. S. Johnson Seeds Limited - Arborg, Man. - R0C 0A0 1981 1981-04-27 1981-03-21

26 222 Carberry Seed Ltd. - Box 5 - Carberry, Man. - R0K 0H0 1981 1981-01-05 1981-01-12

26 235 Mosset Seeds Ltd. - Box 35 - Medora, Man. - R0M 1K0 1980 1980-06-14 1980-04-18

26 240 Marvin Shewchuk - Sandy Lake, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-10 1981-03-20

26 245 Forbes Seed Farm - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 1A0 1980-1981 1981-03-11 1980-01-24
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26 246 Burch Seeds Lyd. - Bagot, Man. - R0H 0E0 1980-1981 1980-07-02 1981-03-11

26 248 McElroy Seeds Farm - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1981 1981-03-01 1981-05-01

26 250 Ilen Farms - MacDonald, Man. - R0H 0S0 1978-1981 1981-01-27 1978-05-07

26 257 Ross Ritchie, Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-07 1981-03-23

26 269 Harms Seeds - Box 38 - Mather, Man. - R0K 1L0 1981 1981-03-23 1981-02-26

26 278 W.F. MacFarland - Carroll, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-05-27 1980-07-09

26 293 Plant Manness Seed - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1980-1981 1981-03-21 1980-12-29

26 301 G.R. Graham - Box 147 - Foxwarren, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-16 1981-01-23

26 301 G.R. Graham - Box 147 - Foxwarren, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-06-12 1981-03-23

26 302 Pitura Seed Service - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1980-1981 1981-01-03 1980-11-26

26 305 Maple Leaf Mills Limited. - Seed Division - P.O. Box 1637 - Winnipeg, Man. - R3C 2Z6 1981 1981-02-12 1981-01-05

26 312 Notre Dame Seed Plant - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Man. - R0G 1M0 1981 1981-02-27 1981-01-20

26 325 Royal Oak Seeds - C/O Tom Carruthers - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1980-1981 1981-04-15 1980-02-25

26 337 Gordon Charles - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-08 1981-02-10

26 342 Friesen's Seed Service - Morris, Man. - R0G 1K0 1981 1981-05-05 1981-04-28

26 345 Stan Henry and Son - Box 68 - Oak River, Man. - R0K 1T0 1981 1981-03-30 1981-03-30

26 347 Ben Dyck - Homewood, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-10 1981-03-10

26 348 Chewing Seed Service - Box 8 - Clearwater, Man. - R0K 0M0 1979-1980 1980-06-16 1979-05-15

26 349 Joe Pizzey and Son - Box 218 - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0G0 1980-1981 1981-03-03 1980-11-24

26 350 Brayson Bros. - Box 853 - Neepawa, Man. - R0J 1H0 1981 1981-03-02 1981-03-02

26 353 J.D. Watt - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1977-1981 1981-05-01 1977-05-02

26 358 Gabriel A. Durand - Notre Dame de Lourdes - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-30 1981-02-24

26 367 Askin Bros. - R.R. #4 - Box 35 - Portage la Prairie, Man. - 1981 1981-03-24 1981-05-13

26 377 Riverview Seed Farm - R.R. #3 - Minnedosa, Man. - R0J 1E0 1981 1981-04-16 1981-04-08

26 379 Arthur G. Schamp - Cypress River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-27 1981-02-23

26 385 Froese Seed Service Ltd. - Box 363 - Altona, Man. - R0G 0B0 1981 1981-04-21 1981-03-10

26 389 Grand Valley Acres - Valley View Farms - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1980-1981 1981-04-25 1980-03-05

26 391 Parent Seed Farm Ltd. - St. Joseph, Manitoba - R0G 2C0 1980-1981 1981-01-06 1980-05-23

26 397 Cargill Grain Co. Ltd. - Box 1450 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1981 1981-03-24 1981-03-24

26 415 J.K. and G.B. Wood - Justice, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-02 1981-03-04

26 417 Riddell Farm Enterprises - Warren, Man. - R0C 3E0 1981 1981-02-18 1981-02-18
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26 419 P.M. Slawinski - McCreary, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-17 1981-04-30

26 422 D. Murray Farms Ltd. - Decker, Man. - R0M 0K0 1981 1981-05-20 1981-03-12

26 425 Sissons Farms Ltd. - Box 822 - Portage La Prairie - R1N 3C3 1981 1981-05-03 1981-04-23

26 428 Tonn Bros. - Box 154 - Plumas, Man. - R0J 1P0 1981 1981-02-11 1981-02-11

26 432 Cottingham Seed Farm - Petersfield, Man. - R0C 2L0 1981 1981-03-13 1981-03-13

26 433 Theo Gelaude - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1981-04-29 1980-11-07

26 440 Van Deynze, Gerard - Somerset, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-11-19 1980-04-10

26 441 J.R. Hamilton - Box 107 - Foxwarren, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-21 1981-03-04

26 442 Kletke Seed Farms - Box 23 - Teulon, Man. - R0C 3B0 1980-1981 1981-04-30 1980-04-11

26 452 John Kuzminski - East Selkirk, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1981-01-07 1980-12-19

26 453 Henry Wiebe - La Riviere, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-12 1981-01-12

26 458 Nestor Drul - Elphinstone, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-28 1981-05-29

26 470 Lloyd, C Bertram - Swan River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-06-22 1981-04-27

26 471 McIntyre, Vernon W. - Elphinstone, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1981-03-18 1980-04-12

26 472 Dean D. Durston - R.R. #4 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 1A0 1980 1980-09-01 1980-09-10

26 473 Barry B. Durston - R.R. #4 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 1A0 1980-1981 1981-03-17 1980-05-07

26 478 Gergatz Farm Supplies - Box 98 - Riverton, Man. - R0C 2R0 1981 1981-03-11 1981-03-11

26 484 Nadeau Reliable Seed Service - Fannystelle, Man. - R0G 0P0 1980-1981 1980-06-02 1981-02-24

26 489 Willow Ridge Seed Farms - R.R. #1 - Box 306 - Landmark, Man. - R0A 0X0 1981 1981-06-15 1981-05-28

26 497 Farmex Seed Supply Ltd. - Box 127 - Lowe Farm, Man. - R0G 1E0 1980 1980-04-23 1980-04-23

27 503 Coulee Farms Ltd. (Gordon Harder ) - Box 2008 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1981 1981-04-03 1981-03-27

27 507 Dufrost Seed Plant - Dufrost, Man. - R0A 0K0 1981 1981-06-12 1981-03-08

27 532 Marten's Agri-Seeds Ltd. - Box 1239 - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1G0 1981 1981-05-04 1981-02-03

27 537 Glen Spratt - Elgin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-18 1981-03-18

27 548 Boissevain Select Seeds - Box 957 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1980-1981 1981-04-14 1980-04-04

27 561 Frank I Mushumanski - Russell, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-06-22 1981-05-04

27 562 Olier Labossiere - St. Lean, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-25 1981-01-17

27 577 Bailey Farms - MacDonald, Man. - R0H 0S0 1981 1981-04-08 1981-03-30

27 578 Sabourin Seed Service - Box 24 - St. Jean Baptiste, Man. - R0G 2B0 1981 1981-05-01 1981-05-08

27 584 W.J. Henderson - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1980-10-11 1981-03-09

27 604 Nordal, Richard L. - Arborg, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-03 1981-01-30

27 609 McCallister Farms Ltd. - R.R. #1 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - 1981 1981-06-12 1981-06-01
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27 613 J.B. Adrien Lachance - St Eustache, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-09 1981-03-22

27 629 Musgrave's Enterprises Ltd. - Box 71 - McCreary, Man. - R0J 1B0 1981 1981-03-10 1981-03-30

27 631 Pleasant View Seeds Ltd. - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1G0 1981 1981-08-14 1981-05-03

27 636 John Winter - Winnipeg, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-05 1981-03-19

27 637 Hedley Seeds - Box 367 - Hamiota, Man. - R0M 0T0 1981 1981-05-12 1981-04-04

27 639 Grandview Seed House Ltd. - Box 13 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1981 1981-06-18 1981-05-19

27 641 McConnell Seed Farm - R.R.#1 - Petersfield, Man. - R0C 2L0 1980-1981 1981-05-20 1980-04-11

27 642 Weiss Seeds - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1981 1981-03-18 1981-03-18

27 657 Janzen Seed Service - Box 304 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1980-1981 1981-03-20 1980-11-15

27 666 Giesbrecht Seed Farm - Box 212 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1980-1981 1981-02-04 1980-12-04

27 669 Klagenberg Seed Farm - Box 9 - Group 11 - R.R. #1 - Selkirk, Man. - R1A 2A6 1981 1981-07-08 1981-02-04

27 678 Northern Sales Co. Ltd. - Swanton Seed Division - Box 1193 - Carman, Man. - R0G 1J0 1979 1979-06-06 1979-06-06

27 681 Silver Crest Seed Farm - Box 1032 - Russell, Man. - R0J 1W0 1981 1981-03-02 1981-02-02

27 686 Bison Seed and Grain Co. Ltd. - Cypress River, Man. - R0K 0P0 1981 1981-04-04 1981-03-11

27 687 Dueck, Albert - Fischer Branch, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-07-24 1980-07-24

27 699 United Grain Growers - Seed Division - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1981-1982 1982-01-25 1981-05-01

27 700 United Grain Growers - Seed Division - Souris, Man. - R0V 2L0 1980-1981 1980-09-04 1981-05-22

27 701 Otto Pick and Sons Seed Ltd. - Box 4 - Group 200 - R.R. #2 - Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 1981 1981-03-13 1981-03-13

27 712 Seine River Seeds - Jake Dueck and Sons - Box 6-A R.R. #1 - St. Anne, Man. - R0A 1R0 1980-1981 1980-04-04 1981-02-02

27 719 Fotheringham, J.A. - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-01 1981-04-01

27 730 Dewar Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1981 1981-01-31 1981-01-31

27 731 Fisher Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1981 1981-03-18 1981-05-20

27 743 Reimer Seeds - R.R.#1 - Box 191 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1980-1981 1980-04-22 1981-04-07

27 744 Shamrock Seeds Ltd - R.R. #1 - Box 60 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1980 1980-04-06 1980-05-14

27 745 Riverside Seeds and Sales - Minitonas, Man. - R0L 0G0 1981 1981-01-03 1981-01-15

27 746 John Ridley - Hamiota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-09 1981-04-27

27 747 Ellis Farm Supplies Ltd. - Box 208 - Wawanesa, Man. - R0K 2G0 1981 1981-03-27 1981-05-06

27 748 Morran Seed Farm - R.R. #4 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1981 1981-03-21 1981-03-21

27 752 Upper Lye Seeds - Box 53 - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1981 1981-03-10 1981-03-03
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27 755 Ron Unger Seed Cleaning - Box 471 - Stonewall, Man. - R0C 2Z0 1981 1981-02-14 1981-02-24

27 758 Pugh's Seeds - R.R.#4 - Box 32 - Portage la Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A4 1981 1981-02-10 1981-04-07

27 761 Buchannan Seeds - Box 213 - Crystal City, Man. - R0K 0N0 1981 1981-01-30 1981-03-05

27 762 Sperling Seed Silver - Sperling, Man. - R0G 2M0 1981 1981-04-01 1981-05-01

27 773 Harold N. Doran Ltd. - Isabella, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-29 1981-03-29

27 775 Shanawan Farms Ltd. - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1981 1981-01-02 1981-01-19

27 777 Jack Edgar - Manitou, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-27 1981-03-26

27 778 Mike Lozinski - Ashville, Man. - ***personal information*** 1979-1980 1979-06-01 1980-05-05

27 781 Remillard's Seed Service - St Joseph, Man. - R0G 2C0 1981 1981-04-04 1981-05-04

27 782 Hidden Haven Farm - Box 124 - Roland, Man. - R0G 1T0 1981 1981-04-04 1981-06-10

27 783 West-Gro Seeds Service Ltd - Box 1060 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1980-1981 1980-06-25 1981-04-04

27 784 Lea-Bank Seeds - Brunkild, Man. - R0G 0E0 1981 1981-02-25 1981-03-12

27 790 J.A. Rutherford - Grosse Isle, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-16 1981-04-16

27 791 Ens Farms Ltd. - Box 218 - R.R. #1 - Group 16 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1981 1981-03-31 1981-04-07

27 792 Einarson Seed and Feed Ltd - Box 96 - Glenboro, Man. - R0K 0X0 1980 1980-05-30 1980-04-22

27 803 Elias Seeds - R.R. #3 - Carman, Man. - R0J 0J0 1981 1981-05-10 1981-05-09

27 803 Agassiz Seed Farm - Earl Froeme - Homewood, Man. - R0G 0Y0 1980 1980-05-06 1980-03-12

27 805 Blueridge Seeds Ltd - Box 113 - Waskada, Man. - R0M 2E0 1981 1981-03-17 1981-03-17

27 807 Cattelier Seed Service - Box 24 - Dufrost, Man. - R0A 0K0 1980-1981 1980-10-27 1981-02-06

27 812 Diamond E" Farms - Box 82 - Shoal Lake, Man. - R0J 1Z0 1980-1981 1980-04-23 1981-04-08

27 813 Jackson Seed Plant - Box 58 - Inglis, Man. - R0J 0X0 1981 1981-01-08 1981-04-28

27 814 Ross Custom Cleaning - Box 339 - Melita, Man. - R0M 1L0 1980-1981 1980-04-01 1981-06-24

27 815 Larry P. Walker - Miniota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-21 1981-03-10

27 840 Valley Vista Seed Farm - Arnett W, Groves - Carroll, Man. - R0K 0K0 1980-1981 1980-06-30 1981-05-13

27 816 Melvin Watt - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-03 1981-05-03

27 819 Brian Derksen - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-06 1981-03-02

27 820 Walter Klimchuk Seed Farm - Broad Valley, Man. - R0C 0K0 1981 1981-02-05 1981-04-24

27 821 Reinsch Seed Service - Brunkild, Man. - R0G 0E0 1981 1981-01-06 1981-01-06

27 822 Staples Seeds - Box 815 - Morden, Man. - R0G 1J0 1980-1981 1980-12-18 1981-03-06

27 826 Deerwood Seeds - Box 188 - Miami, Man. - R0G 1A0 1981 1981-02-10 1981-04-06

27 828 Triple S Seed Cleaning - R.R. #4 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0X0 1981 1981-01-26 1981-02-09

27 829 David Ross - Wawanesa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-16 1981-01-16
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28 831 R. Small Seed Services - R.R. #4 - Beausejour, Man. - R0E 0C0 1980-1981 1980-12-12 1981-03-07

28 839 Yuill Farms Ltd. - R.R. #2 - Box 13 - Portage la Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A2 1981 1981-04-13 1981-04-09

28 841 Cottingham Fred - Birtle, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-02 1981-02-28

28 846 Brett-Young Seeds Ltd. - St. Norbert, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-30 1981-05-25

28 857 Grant Chambers - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-05 1981-03-16

28 858 Turtle Mountain Seeds - Box 787 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1981 1981-06-08 1981-02-16

28 861 Dale Smeltz Ltd. - Cromer, Man. - Box 3 - R0M 0J0 1981 1981-02-19 1981-12-02

28 862 Stow Seed Processors Ltd - Box 7 - Graysville, Man. - R0G 0T0 1981 1981-04-22 1981-03-25

28 870 National-NK Seeds Ltd 1981 1981-06-30 1981-06-30

28 873 Stewart Brothers Seeds - Box 156 - Oak River, Man. - R0K 1T0 1981 1981-02-16 1981-03-25

28 874 Oberlin Seed Service - Box 132 - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1980-1981 1981-01-23 1980-07-18

28 875 Nicholls Farms - Box 143 - Birch River, Man. - R0L 0E0 1980 1980-12-01 1980-12-01

28 876 Pizzey Farms Ltd. - Box 100 - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0G0 1980 1980-04-09 1980-04-09

28 877 Warehamdale Seeds Ltd. - Box 56 - Newdale, Man. - R0J 1J0 1981 1981-03-10 1981-02-04

28 878 Arnatt Seeds Ltd. - R.R. 1 - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1981 1981-04-04 1981-03-01

28 882 Wheat City Seeds Ltd - Box 929 - Brandon, Man. - R7A 5Z2 1980-1981 1981-05-10 1980-04-07

28 894 Bolduc and Bell Farms - Box 482 - Deloraine, Man. - R0M 0M0 1983 1983-04-25 1983-04-25

28 895 B. and R. Seeds Ltd. - Box 388 - St Claude, Man. - R0G JZ0 1980-1981 1980-07-30 1981-02-10

28 919 Armstrong Seeds - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 - (Duncan T. Armstrong) 1981 1981-02-11 1981-02-11

28 920 G and D - Domain 1981 1981-04-20 1981-03-11

28 921P Waldersee Seeds - Waldersee, Man. - R0J 2G0 1981 1981-04-24 1981-04-24

28 922 Tom Bridgeman - Oak River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-22 1981-03-13

28 926 Plains Seeds - Box 367 - Gilbert Plains, Man. - R0L 0X0 1981 1981-04-23 1981-03-13

28 927P Riding Valley Agro Ltd. - Laurier, Man. - R0J 1A0 1981 1981-04-16 1981-03-31

28 929 Frank Jacob and Son - Foxwarren, Man. - R0J 0R0 1981 1981-03-12 1981-03-12

28 930 Anderson Farms - R.R. #2 - Minnedosa, Man. 1981 1981-03-26 1981-06-05

28 935 H.I. Friesen Ltd. - Rosser, Man. - R0H 1E0 - (I. Friesen) 1981 1981-06-11 1981-03-23

28 944 Kulbacki Seed Plant - Box 74 - Eden, Man. 1981 1981-04-16 1981-05-05

28 2006 Ernie Karlowsky - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-11-28 1980-11-28

28 2060 J.B., G.G. and G.B. Hoper - Sperling, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-19 1981-03-28

28 2078 Norman Braun - Winkler, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-08 1981-04-08

28 2091 Jack Siemens - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-14 1981-02-25
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28 2138 Neil Van Ryssel and Smith - Oakbank, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-18 1981-04-03

28 2142 N.D. Binkley - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1978 1978-01-10 1978-01-10

28 2169 Jamor Farms Ltd. - R.R. 1 - Box 47 - Portage la Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A1 1981 1981-05-08 1981-04-23

28 2175 John M. Cook - R.R. 3 - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1981-01-14 1980-05-07

28 2176 Jake G. Giesbrecht - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-01-29 1981-01-21

28 2281 Richard Nield - Darlingford, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-10 1981-04-10

28 2282 Ronald H. McLean - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-05-02 1981-03-31

28 2192 Keith Scott - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-06-17 1981-06-14

28 2193 Gerlyn Ares Ltd. - Oak Lake, Man. - R0M 1P0 1980 1980-11-19 1980-11-06

28 2194 George Fotheringham - Fotheringhan Farms Ltd. - Box 337 - Reston, Man. - R0M 1X0 1981 1981-04-02 1981-04-06

28 2195 John W. Spratt - Elgin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-23 1981-03-23

28 2219 Gordon Bryer - Binscarth, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-03-13 1980-03-13

28 2220 Doug B. Dyck - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980-1981 1981-01-13 1980-12-15

28 925 Hanna's Farm - R.R. 6 - Thunder Bay, Ont. - P7C 5N5 1981 1981-05-01 1981-04-25

28 2229 Wilfred Harder - Lowe Farm, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-11-12 1981-11-12

28 2230 Kroeker Farms Ltd - Box 1450 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1981 1981-06-29 1981-03-02

28 2238 L.G. Delichte - St. Alphonse, Man. - ***personal information*** 1980 1980-06-16 1980-03-02

28 2239 Bob Lytle - High Bluff, Man. - R0H 0K0 1981 1981-04-13 1981-04-13

28 2240
G. Faurschow - Yellow Quill Farms Ltd. - Box 47 - R.R. 4 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - 

R1N 3A4
1981-1982 1982-05-21 1981-01-09

28 2264 Weins Brothers - Box 34 - Glenlea, Man. - R0G 0S0 1981 1981-03-18 1981-03-18

28 2285 Gavin R. Jones - Warren, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-29 1981-05-30

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-05-01 1980-09-22

28 1956-57 Office Specialty - Form 99 - Field Inspection - Inquiries for Field Inspection 1980-1981 1981-04-21 1980-11-17

28 [Illegible] Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-06 1980-08-15

28 Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-18 1980-08-20

28 T-Z Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-03-06 1980-11-13

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-05-19 1980-11-28

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-02-16 1980-09-18

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-05-19 1980-08-07

28 1956-57 Office Specialty - Form 99 - Field Inspection - Miscellaneous 1980-1981 1981-05-14 1980-12-09
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28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-20 1980-09-14

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-05-15 1980-10-20

28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-14 1980-09-10

28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 - XYZ 1980-1981 1981-04-02 1980-09-11

28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 - Am-AZ 1980-1981 1981-05-15 1980-11-13

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-05-11 1980-09-02

28 95 Office Specialty - Form 99 - Field Inspection - Inspectors 1980-1981 1980-12-01 1981-06-03

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-06-08 1980-08-22

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1981 1981-04-29 1981-05-19

28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-05 1980-11-26

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-04-27 1980-10-03

28 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1980-1981 1981-06-02 1980-10-17

28 None Office Specialty - Form 99 1980-1981 1981-05-29 1980-12-09

28 None Office Specialty 1980-1981 1981-05-15 1980-08-28

29 46 Legumex, Roy, St. Jean Baptiste, Man. - R0G 2B0 1981-1982 1982-05-06 1981-12-18

29 47 Crystal Views Seeds (Ransome-Beavis), Crystal City, Man. - R0K 0N0 1982 1982-02-02 1982-02-02

29 51 Harder's Seed Service, Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G IR0 1981-1982 1982-06-11 1981-10-01

29 52 Imperial Seed (1979) Ltd., 1038 Arlington Street, Winnipeg, Man, - R3G 2E1 1981-1982 1982-06-30 1981-08-01

29 58 United Grain Growers Ltd., Seed Div. Box 100 St Norbert, Man. - R3V 1L3 1981-1987 1987-05-26 1981-07-23

29 60 Anton Kohut Seed Farms - Box 723 - Souris, Manitoba - R0K 2C0 1981-1982 1982-03-26 1981-10-26

29 120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. 1981-1982 1982-07-30 1981-06-25

29 1-100 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. 1982 1982-05-17 1982-03-18

29 2-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - Dauphin 1982 1982-05-27 1982-05-05

29 3-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 1981-1982 1982-03-26 1981-06-30

29 4-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Morden
1982 1982-04-07 1982-03-15

29 5-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Oakville
1982 1982-05-25 1982-03-20

29 6-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - Swan 

River
1982 1982-04-13 1982-04-07

29 7-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Rossburn
1982 1982-04-07 1982-03-30
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29 8-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Neepawa
1982 1982-06-07 1982-05-14

29 9-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Teulon
1982 1982-04-24 1982-03-29

29 10-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Dugald
1982 1982-06-03 1982-06-07

29 11-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Beausejour
1982 1982-05-04 1982-06-07

29 12-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Bergen
1982 1982-05-29 1982-03-30

29 13-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Cartwright
1982 1982-03-29 1982-06-05

29 14-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Oakner
1982 1982-05-28 1982-06-08

29 14-120
Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter, Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 - 

Letellier
1982 1982-04-24 1982-06-05

29 16-120 Manitoba Pool - The Pas, MB. 1982 1982-06-08 1982-04-19

29 17-120 Manitoba Pool - Roblin, Man. 1982 1982-05-03 1982-04-27

29 121 C S P Foods Ltd. - Altona, Man. R0C 0B0 1981-1982 1982-03-22 1981-11-25

29 161 Laycock Seed Farms - Box 266 - Miami, Man. - R0G 1H0 1982 1982-06-14 1982-03-26

29 163 Farmer's Cooperative Seed - Cleaning Plant - Rivers, Man. - R0K 1X0 1981-1982 1982-06-30 1981-08-10

29 164 McCrindle Farms Ltd. - Foxwarren, Man. - R0J 0R0 1981-1982 1982-07-13 1981-12-07

29 169 De Jaegher, C. - Baldur, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-01 1982-02-17

30 170 Nickel's Seed - Box 31 - Rosenfeld, Man. - R0G 1X0 1981-1982 1981-12-11 1982-04-06

30 175 Melita Seed and Feed Co. - Melita, Man. - R0M 1L0 1982 1982-06-16 1982-02-06

30 188 Cochrane, Archie and Garnet - Binscarth, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-29 1982-03-11

30 189 Sunny Acres Seed Farm (Bert Mitchell) - Rossburn Man. - R0J 1V0 1982 1982-04-19 1982-04-14

30 197 Midland Seed Farms - Homewood, Man. - R0G 0Y0 1982 1982-04-21 1982-04-21

30 198 Keating, Lyle J. - Russel, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-07 1982-02-28

30 207 S. S. Johnson Seeds Ltd. - Box 100 - Arborg, Man. R0C 0A0 1981-1982 1982-04-12 1981-10-30

30 222 Carberry Seeds Ltd. - Carberry, Man. - R0K 0H0 1981-1982 1982-04-18 1981-04-08

30 235 Mosset Seeds Ltd. - Box 35 - Medora, Man. - R0M 1K0 1982 1982-05-10 1982-05-06
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30 240 Shewchuck, Marvin - Sandy Lake, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-11 1982-03-04

30 245 Forbes Seed Farm - Dauphin, Man - R7N 2T7 1982 1982-06-14 1982-05-11

30 246 Burch Seeds Ltd. - Bagot, Man - R0H 0E0 1982 1982-05-13 1982-05-02

30 248 McElroy Seed Farm - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1982 1982-03-29 1982-03-29

30 250 Ilen Farms - C/O James J. Wolfe - MacDonald, Manitoba - R0H 0S0 1982 1982-04-26 1982-02-05

30 257 Ritchie, Ross - Dauphin, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1982-04-02 1981-02-14

30 269 Harms, Jake (Harms Seeds) - Mather, Man. - R0K 110 1982 1982-03-22 1982-02-16

30 278 McFarland, N. F. - Carroll, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-06-17 1982-02-18

30 293 Plant Manness Seed - Domain, Manitoba - R0G 0M0 1982 1982-04-12 1982-01-12

30 301 R.E.G. Farms - Box 147 - Foxwarren, Man. - R0J 0R0 1982 1982-04-07 1982-01-14

30 302 Pitura Seed Service - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1981-1982 1982-04-19 1981-12-30

30 312 Notre Dame Seed Plant - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Manitoba - R0G 1M0 1982 1982-04-26 1982-03-18

30 325 Royal Oak Seeds - C/O Tom Carruthers - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1982 1982-05-15 1982-03-19

30 337 Charles, Gordon - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-25 1982-04-12

30 342 Friesen's Seed Service - Morris, Man. - R0G 1K0 1981-1982 1982-04-17 1981-09-28

30 345 Stan Henry and Son - Box 68 - Oak River, Man - R0K 1T0 1982 1982-03-22 1982-02-22

30 347 Dyck, Ben - Homewood, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-18 1982-06-10

30 348 Chewings Seed Service - Box 8 - Clearwater, Man. - R0K 0M0 1982 1982-05-04 1982-05-25

30 349 Joe Pizzey and Son - Box 218 - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0G0 1982 1982-01-11 1982-02-22

30 350 Drayson Bros. - Box 385 - Neepawa, Man. - R0J 1H0 1982 1982-07-27 1982-07-02

30 353 Watt, J. D. - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-01-06 1982-04-10

30 356 Anderson, Robert - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-26 1982-03-26

30 358
Durand, Gabriel A. - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Manitoba - ***personal 

information*** 
1982 1982-03-26 1982-04-06

30 367 Askin Bros. - R.R. #5 - Box 44 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A4 1982 1982-02-22 1982-02-22

30 369 Schade's Seed Service - Starbuck, Man. - R0G 2P0 1982 1982-03-02 1982-03-02

30 373 Memory-Mere Farm - Wawanesa, Man. - 1982 1982-05-05 1982-04-24

30 377 Riverview Seed Farm - R.R. #3 - Minnedosa, Man. - R0J 1E0 1982 1982-04-06 1982-03-10

30 379 Schamps Seeds R.R. #1 - Cypress River, Man. - R0K 0P0 1982 1982-01-06 1982-01-04

30 385 Frose Seed Service Ltd. - Box 1447 - Altona, Man. - R0G 0H0 1982 1982-04-21 1982-03-15

30 389 Grand Valley Acres - R.R. #2 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1982 1982-03-22 1982-03-22

30 391 Parent Seed Service - St. Joseph, Man. - R0G 2C0 1981 1981-05-19 1981-10-09
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30 397 Cargill Grain Co. Ltd. - Box 2289 - Winkler, Man. 1981-1982 1982-04-26 1981-12-18

31 407 Vigier, Gerald R. - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-17 1982-03-17

31 415 Wood, J.K. and G.B. - Justice Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-04-21 1981-04-21

31 417 Riddell Farm Enterprises - Warren, Man. - R0C 3E0 1982 1982-03-15 1982-03-15

31 419 Slawinski, P. M. - McCreary, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1981-03-18 1982-03-18

31 422 Murray, Don - D. Murray Farms Ltd. - Decker, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-20 1982-01-04

31 425 Sissons Farms Ltd. - Portage La Prairie, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-05 1982-04-28

31 425 Potoski, John - Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-12-16 1981-12-08

31 428 Tonn Bros. - Plumas, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-02 1982-03-02

31 432 Cottingham Seed Farm - Petersfield, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1984 1982-04-26 1984-04-08

31 433 Gelaide, Theo - Brunkild, Man. 1982 1982-02-05 1982-02-04

31 440 Van Deynze, Gerald - Somerset, Man. - R0G 2L0 1981-1982 1982-05-19 1981-12-01

31 441 Hamilton, J.R. - Foxwarren, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-07-12 1982-06-18

31 442 Kletke Seed Farms - Box 23 - Teulon, Man. - R0C 3R0 1982 1982-04-27 1982-04-27

31 452 Kuzminski, John - East Selkirk, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-12-03 1981-12-03

31 452 Wiebe, Henry - La Riviere, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1982-04-29 1981-02-22

31 458 Drul, Nestor - Elphinstone, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-30 1982-03-15

31 470 Bertram, Lloyd C. - Swan River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-26 1982-02-01

31 471 McIntyre Seeds - Box 175 - Elphinstone, Man. 1982 1982-02-08 1982-03-10

31 472 Bonnie Banks Seed Farm 1982 1982-04-26 1982-04-26

31 472 Durston, Dean D. - Bonnie Banks Seed Farm - R.R. #4 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 1A0 1982 1982-03-10 1982-03-24

31 473 Durston, Barry B. - Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-06-05 1982-06-05

31 484 Nadeau Reliable Seed Services - Fannystelle, Man. - R0G 0P0 1981-1982 1981-11-30 1982-07-29

31 489 Willow Ridge Seed Farm - R.R. # 1 - Box 306 - Landmark, Manitoba - R0A 0X0 1982 1982-03-04 1982-03-03

31 503 Coulee Farms Ltd. - Box 2008 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1981-1982 1982-03-01 1981-05-01

31 507 Dufrost Seed Plant - Dufrost, Man. - R0A 0K0 1982 1982-05-26 1982-05-26

31 532 Martens Agri-Seeds Ltd. - Box 1239 - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1C0 1982 1982-06-21 1982-02-02

31 537 Spratt, Glen - Elgin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-16 1982-04-27

31 547 R. G. Seeds, Killarney, Man. 1982 1982-03-22 1982-04-27

31 548 Boissevain Select Seeds - Box 957 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1982 1982-03-30 1982-03-27

31 560 Viking Valley Seeds - Box 184 - Erickson, Man. - R0J 0P0 1982 1982-04-26 1982-06-04
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31 562 Labossierre, Olier - St. Leon, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1982-05-31 1981-08-25

31 577 Bailey Farms (Thomas R. Bailey) - MacDonald, Man. - R0H 0S0 1982 1982-03-22 1982-04-11

31 578 Sabourn Seed Service - Box 24 - St. Jean Baptiste, Man. - R0G 2B0 1981-1982 1982-02-26 1981-04-28

31 584 Henderson, W.J. - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-27 1982-02-17

31 600 Frank Goshulak and Son - R.R. #3 - Gilbert Plains, Man. - R0L 0X0 1982 1982-05-06 1982-05-06

31 605 Normal, Richard L. - Arborg, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-05-13 1982-03-05

31 609
McCallister, John A. - McCallister Farms Ltd. - R.R. # 1 - Box 67 - Portage La Prairie, 

Man. - RLN389
1982 1982-06-01 1982-04-21

31 613 Lachance J. B. Andrien - St. Eustache, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-26 1982-03-18

31 618 Agassiz Seed Farm - C/O Earl Froebe - Homewood, Man. - R0G 0Y0 1982 1982-04-07 1982-04-07

31 629 Musgrave Enterprises Ltd. - Box 71 - McCreary, Man. - R0J 1B0 1981-1982 1982-06-18 1981-05-01

31 630 Ron Chatham Seed Cleaning - Box 211 - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1G0 1981-1982 1982-04-15 1981-02-23

31 631 Pleasant View Seeds Ltd. - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1G0 1982 1982-03-19 1982-03-31

31 636 Winter, John - Winnipeg, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-28 1982-05-20

31 637 Hedley Seeds - Box 367 - Hamiota, Man. - R0M 0T0 1982 1982-03-26 1982-05-01

31 639 Grandview Seed House Ltd - Box 13 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1982 1982-06-11 1982-06-11

31 641 McConnell Seed Farm - R.R. #1 - Petersfield, Man. - R0C 2L0 1982 1982-06-02 1982-05-10

31 657 Janzen Seed Service - Box 304 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1981 1981-07-31 1981-09-30

31 666 Giesbrecht Seed Farm - Box 212 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1982 1982-02-22 1982-02-18

31 669 Klagenberg Seed Farm - Box 9 - 115, R.R. #1 - Selkirk, Man, - R1A 2A6 1982 1982-06-14 1982-06-14

31 681 Silvercrest Seed Farm - Russel, Man. - R0J 2A0 1982 1982-03-09 1982-03-10

31 686 Bison Seeds and Grain Co. Ltd. - Cypress River, Manitoba - R0K 0B0 1981-1982 1982-04-28 1981-03-06

31 687 Dueck, Peter and Sons - Box 460 - Fisher Branch Man. - R0C 020 1981-1982 1982-06-29 1981-08-05

31 696 Wawanesa Farm Supply - Wawanesa, Man. - Box 200 1981 1981-06-29 1981-06-29

31 699 United Grain Growers, Seed Div. - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1981 1981-07-08 1981-07-08

31 700 United Grain Growers Ltd., Seed Div. - Box 520 - Souris, Man - R0V 2L0 1981 1981-02-15 1981-08-18

31 701 Otto Pick and Sons Ltd. - Box 4 - GRP. 200, R.R. #2 - Winnipeg, Man - R3T 1982 1982-06-29 1982-06-15

31 712 Seine River Seeds - Jack Dueck and Son - Box 6-A, R.R. #1 - St. Anne, Man. - R0A 1R0 1981-1982 1982-03-03 1981-02-08

32 2229 Avondale Seed Farm/Harder, Wilfred A. Lowe Farm, Man. - Box 362 - Reston, Man. 1982 1982-04-16 1982-01-20

32 719 Fotheringham, J.A. - Avondale Seed Farm Box 362 - Reston, Man. - R0M 1X0 1982 1982-02-19 1982-02-19
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32 730 Dewar Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1982 1982-03-05 1982-04-01

32 731 Fisher Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1982 1982-03-26 1982-03-01

32 743 Reimer Seeds - Box 1236 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-04-27 1982-05-05

32 744 Shamrock Seeds Ltd - R.R. #1 - No. 60 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-03-09 1982-02-04

32 745 Riverside Seeds and Sales - Minitonas, Man. 1982 1982-03-22 1982-05-04

32 746 Ridloy, John - Hamiota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-28 1982-03-17

32 747 Ellis Farm Supplies Ltd. - Box 208 - Wawanesa, Man. - R0K 2G0 1981-1982 1982-03-03 1981-08-27

32 748 Morran, Gerald and Roger - Grandview, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-23 1982-02-09

32 752 Upper Lye Seeds - Box 53 - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1981-1982 1981-12-07 1982-04-30

32 755 Unger Seed Farm - 471 - Stonewall, Man. 1982 1982-01-01 1982-01-01

32 758 Pugh Seeds - R.R. #4 - Box 32 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A4 1982 1982-01-04 1982-04-07

32 761 Buchanan Seeds - Box 213 - Crystal City, Man. 1982 1982-04-19 1982-02-12

32 762 Sperling Seed Service - Box 123 - Sterling, Man. - R0G 2M0 1982 1982-04-07 1982-03-15

32 772 Rempel Seed Service - Box 52 - Springstein, Man. - R0G 2N0 1982 1982-05-03 1982-05-03

32 773 Harold N. Doran Ltd. - Box 26 - Isabella, Man. - R0M 0Y0 1982 1982-04-29 1982-03-29

32 775 Shanawan Farms Ltd. - Box 2 - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1982 1982-04-20 1982-01-11

32 777 Edgar, Jack - Manitou, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-04 1982-05-01

32 781 Remillard's Seed Service - St. Joseph, Man. - R0G 2C0 1982 1982-04-19 1982-01-04

32 782 Hidden Haven Farm - Box 124 - Roland, Man. - R0G 1T0 1981-1982 1982-03-31 1981-12-16

32 783 West-Gro Seeds Service Ltd. - Box 1060 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1982 1982-06-10 1982-03-05

32 784 Lea-Bank Seed - Brunkild, Man. - R0G 0E0 1981-1982 1982-04-12 1981-12-04

32 789 Gagnon Seed Service - R.R. #2 - St. Rose du Lac, Man. - R0L 0S0 1982 1982-03-19 1982-03-19

32 790 Rutherford, J.A. - Grosse Isle, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-22 1982-04-14

32 791 Ens Farms Ltd. - Box 218 - GRP 16 - R.R. #1 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-03-03 1982-05-07

32 792 Einarson Seed and Feed Ltd - Glenboro, Man. - R0K 0X0 1982 1982-05-26 1982-04-30

32 803 Elias Seeds - R.R. #3 - Carman, Man. - R0G 0J0 1982 1982-02-26 1982-01-23

32 805 Blueridge Seeds Ltd - Box 113 - Waskada, Man. - R0M 2E0 1981 1981-04-21 1981-04-21

32 807 Catellier Seeds Service - Box 24 - DuFrost, Man. - R0A 0K0 1981-1982 1981-01-20 1982-02-25

32 812 Diamond E. Farms - Box 82 - Shoal Lake, Man. - R0J 1Z0 1981-1982 1982-02-10 1981-10-21

32 813 Jackson's Seed Plant - Box 58 - Inglis, Man. - R0J 0X0 1981-1982 1982-04-27 1981-01-05

32 815 Walker, L. W. - Miniota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-20 1982-03-02

32 816 Watt, Melvin - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-25 1982-03-11
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32 819 Derkson, Brian - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1982-01-18 1981-10-19

32 820 Klimchuk Seeds Farm Ltd. - Broad Valley, Man. - R0C 0K0 1982 1982-05-22 1982-04-22

32 821 Reinsch Seed Service - Brunkild, Man. - R0G 0E0 1982 1982-05-26 1982-02-01

32 822 Staples Seeds - Box 815 - Morden, Man. - R0G 1J0 1981-1982 1982-05-01 1981-06-28

32 826 Deerwood Seed - Box 188 - Miami, Man. 1981-1982 1982-05-01 1981-04-12

32 827 Kydd, Elton - Grandview, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-04 1982-03-04

32 828 Triple S Seed Farm - R.R. #4 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1982 1982-01-04 1982-04-16

32 831 R, Small Seed Service - R.R. #4 - Beausejour, Man. - R0E 0C0 1981 1981-08-20 1981-08-20

32 839 Yull Farmers Ltd. - R.R. #2 - Box 13 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A2 1982 1982-05-15 1982-03-18

32 840 Valley Vista Farms - R.R. #1 - Carroll, Man. - R0K 0K0 1982 1982-04-15 1982-04-01

32 Birtle Seeds 1982 1982-07-12 1982-04-22

32 846 Brett-Yound Seeds Ltd. - Box 99 - St. Norbert Postal Stn. - St. Norbert, Man. 1981-1982 1982-03-19 1981-10-07

32 857 Chambers, Grant - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-07-03 1982-01-22

32 858 Turtle Mountain Seeds - John Dyck - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1981 1981-12-15 1981-09-03

32 859 Cochrane Seed Plant - Box 157 - Strathclair, Man. - R0J 2C0 1981-1982 1982-03-02 1981-12-12

32 861 Dale Schmeltz Ltd - Cromer, Man. - R0M 0J0 1982 1982-04-28 1982-04-04

32 862 Stow Seed Processors Ltd - Box 7 - Graysville, Man. - R0G 0T0 1982 1982-05-10 1982-05-08

32 873 Stewart Bros. - Seeds - Oak River, Man. - R0K 1T0 1982 1982-04-15 1982-04-07

32 874 Oberlin, Walter J. - Swan River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1983-03-08 1982-03-04

32 875 Nicholls Farms - Box 143 - Birch River, Man. 1981 1981-12-21 1981-12-21

32 876 Pizzey Farms Ltd - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0G0 1982 1982-03-29 1982-04-15

32 877 Warehamdale Seeds Ltd. - Newdale, Man. - R0J 1J0 1982 1982-04-06 1982-05-04

32 878 Arnott Seeds Ltd. - R.R. #1 - Darlingford, Man. 1981 1981-05-05 1981-05-05

32 880 Mason, James C. - St. Agathe, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1982 1981-12-14 1982-06-06

32 882 Wheat City Seeds Ltd - Box 292 - Brandon, Man. 1981-1982 1982-06-18 1981-10-20

32 894 Bolduc and Bell Farms - Deloran, Man. 1982 1982-04-19 1982-02-26

32 895 B and R Seeds - St. Claude, Man. 1981-1982 1982-04-08 1981-07-28

32 919 Armstrong Seeds - Box 90 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1982 1982-02-26 1982-12-04

33 920 G and D. Dornian - Souris, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-01-26 1982-01-26

33 922 Bridgeman, Tom - Box 81 - Oak River, Man. - R0K 1T0 1981-1982 1981-12-02 1982-03-29

33 925 Hanna's Farms - R.R. #6 - Thunder Bay, Ont. - P7C 5N5 1982 1982-04-29 1982-04-29

33 926 Plains Seeds Ltd. - Box 367 - Gilbert Plains, Man. - R0L 0X0 1981-1982 1982-04-19 1981-03-30
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33 927 Riding Valley Agro Ltd. - Laurier, Man. - R0J 1A0 1982 1982-03-11 1982-03-11

33 929 Frank Jacod and Son - Foxwarren, Man. - R0J 0R0 1982 1982-04-16 1982-04-16

33 930 Anderson Farms - R.R. #2 - Minnedosa, Man. - R0J 1E0 1982 1982-01-23 1982-05-26

33 935 H.I. Friesen Ltd. - Rosser, Man. - R0H 1E0 1982 1982-02-25 1982-02-25

33 938 Northern Seed Products - Box 1659 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-04-28 1982-04-01

33 939 Isaac, Ron - Rosenort, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-30 1982-04-01

33 942 Treherne Seed Service - Box 69 - Treherne, Man. - R0G 2V0 1982 1982-03-03 1982-02-03

33 943 Homestead Seeds - Box 126 - Whitehorse, Man. - R0E 2G0 1982 1982-03-12 1982-03-12

33 944 Kulbacki Seed Plant - Box 74 - Elgin, Man. - R0J 0M0 1981 1981-06-28 1981-06-28

33 957 George Danelak - Fisher Branch 1982 1982-03-25 1982-03-25

33 963 Elis Processing Inc. - Roland, Man. 1982 1982-04-16 1982-04-19

33 964 Mervin Hanks - Pilot Mound, Man. 1982-1983 1983-04-20 1982-04-16

33 965 Ed Bergen - Sandford, Man. 1982 1982-03-26 1982-03-26

33 966 A. Loewen Farms Ltd. 1982 1982-04-20 1982-04-20

33 966 Dave A. Frosse - Oakville, Man. 1982 1982-04-23 1982-03-26

33 967 Euston Farms Ltd. - Emerson, Man. 1982 1982-04-25 1982-04-25

33 973 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1982 1982-03-25 1982-03-25

33 974 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1982 1982-09-13 1982-09-13

33 976 Harlington Seed Cleaners - Swan River, Man. 1982 1982-05-22 1982-04-27

33 978P
834.92 NALP.C.P. National Weed Committee - Meetings - Rattai Seed Farm, 

Beausejour, Man. 
1982 1982-05-19 1982-04-13

33 989 Sigurdson Bros. 1982 1982-05-14 1982-06-02

33 2005 Saramaga, Paul and Robert - Hazelridge, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-06-14 1982-03-03

33 2060 Hooper, J.B., G.G. and G.B. - Box 23 - Sperling, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-06-08 1982-02-08

33 2059 Ryck, Erven - Carman, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-05 1982-01-12

33 2061 Rausch, Glen - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-07 1982-04-07

33 2078 Braun, Norman - Winkler, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-15 1982-02-11

33 2082 Reinsch, Karl A. - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-02 1982-03-02

33 2088 McClelland, R.G. - Letellier, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-05-03 1982-06-03

33 2091 Siemens, Jack - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-22 1982-03-01

33 2125 Tri-Dyck Farms Ltd. - R.R. #1 - Headingly, Man. - R0H 0J0 1981-1982 1981-12-31 1982-03-04

33 2132 Karlowsky, Gary - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-12-16 1981-12-22
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33 2138 Van Ryssel and Smith - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-16 1982-02-16

33 2175 Cook, John M. - Group 3 - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-12 1982-06-01

33 2176 Giesbrecht, Jake G. - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-28 1982-03-30

33 2193 Gerlyn Acres Ltd. -Oaklake, Man. 1981 1981-12-10 1981-12-10

33 2195 Spratt, John W. - Elgin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-02-25 1982-03-16

33 2219 Bryer, Gordon - Binscarth, Man. 1982 1982-01-27 1982-04-19

33 2220 Dyck, Doug B. - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-12-17 1981-12-17

33 2230 Kroeker Farms Ltd. - Box 1450 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-03-02 1982-03-09

33 2234 Gompf, Larry - Birtle, Man. 1981-1982 1981-05-20 1982-11-09

33 2236 R.M. Ching and Sons - Darlingford, Man. 1980-1983 1980-04-20 1983-01-08

33 2236 C.F. Reesink - Sandford, Man. 1982 1982-04-29 1982-02-17

33 2238 Delichte, L.G. - St. Alphonse, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-08 1982-04-08

33 2241 Rick Fraser 1982 1982-03-18 1982-06-07

33 2263 Strecker Farms - Box 669 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3C2 1982 1982-03-23 1982-02-23

33 2264 Wiens Bros. - Box 34 - Glenlea, Man. - R0G 0S0 1982 1982-02-22 1982-04-14

33 2270 Elmridge Farm Ltd. - R.R. #1 - Box 165 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-03-17 1982-03-17

33 2281 Nield, Richard - Darlingford, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-06 1982-04-23

33 2282 McLean, Ronald H. - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-03-03 1982-04-15

33 2337 R. Martel - Somerset, Man. 1982 1982-05-06 1982-05-06

33 2340 Dave Wieler - Plum Coulee, Man. 1982 1982-03-01 1982-03-01

33 2353 Robert Bunkowsky - Rosenort, Man. 1982 1982-03-23 1982-03-23

33 2354 Michel Gloster - McCreary, Man. 1982 1982-03-03 1982-03-03

33 2368 Duvenaud Farms - Sperling, Man. 1982 1982-05-04 1982-07-06

33 2390 C Penner - Kane, Man. 1982 1982-05-24 1982-05-31

34 46 Roy Legumex Inc. - St. Jean Baptiste, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-17 1983-01-17

34 47 Crystal View Seeds - Box 148 - Box 148 - Crystal City, Man. - R0K 0N0 1983 1983-02-28 1983-05-12

34 51 Harder's Seed Service - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1982-1983 1982-09-30 1983-05-07

34 52 Imperial Seed (1979) Ltd. - 1038 Arlington St., Winnipeg, Man. - R3E 2G1 1982-1983 1982-09-17 1983-02-24

34 58 United Grain Growers Ltd. - Seed Div. P.O. Box 100 - St. Norbert, Man. - R3V 1L5 1982-1983 1982-10-14 1983-06-22

34 59 Gretna Feed and Seed Co. Ltd., Gretna, Man. - R0G 0V0 1983 1983-03-04 1983-05-26

34 60 Kohut Seed Farm Ltd. - Box 723 - Souris, Manitoba - R0K 1C0 1983 1983-03-04 1983-01-31

34 120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Pembina and Perimeter - Winnipeg, Man. - R3T 2E7 1983 1983-01-18 1983-02-10
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34 1-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Brandon "B" 1983 1983-01-31 1983-04-18

34 2-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Dauphin "C" 1983 1983-02-18 1983-06-24

34 3-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Deloraine "D" 1982-1983 1982-06-01 1983-03-23

34 4-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Morden 1982-1983 1982-12-20 1983-06-24

34 5-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Oakville 1982-1983 1982-12-06 1983-06-27

34 6-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Swan River "D" 1982-1983 1982-08-02 1983-06-22

34 7-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Rossburn 1983 1983-01-10 1983-06-27

34 8-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Neepawa 1982-1983 1982-02-09 1983-06-23

34 9-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Teulon 1983 1983-02-21 1983-04-21

34 10-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Mile 142-4 1983 1983-01-03 1983-05-16

34 11-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Beausejour "A" and "B" 1983 1983-01-11 1983-11-26

34 12-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Arborg "A" 1982-1983 1982-12-13 1983-06-24

34 13-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Cartwright 1982-1983 1982-11-04 1983-06-16

34 14-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Oakner 1982-1983 1982-12-31 1983-03-15

34 15-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - Letellier 1983 1983-01-25 1983-06-07

34 16-120 Manitoba Pool Elevators - The Pas 1983 1983-05-27 1983-06-21

34 17-120 Manitoba Pool 1983 1983-04-06 1983-06-23

34 121 C.S.P. Foods Ltd. - Altona, Man. - R0C 0B0 1983 1983-05-03 1983-05-20

34 161 Layock Seed Farm - Box 266 - Miami, Man. - R0G 1H0 1983 1983-04-30 1983-05-06

34 163 Farmer's Cooperative Seed - Cleaning Plant - Rivers, Man. - R0K 1X0 1983 1983-06-08 1983-05-30

35 164 McCrindle Farms Ltd. - Foxwarren, Man. - R0K 0B0 1983 1983-02-12 1983-05-13

35 169 De Jaegher, C. - Baldur, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-19 1983-04-01

35 170 Nickel's Seed - Box 31 - Rosenfeld, Man. - R0G 1X0 1982-1983 1982-12-23 1983-02-25

35 175 Meltta Seed and Feed Co. - Meltta, Man. - R0M 1L0 1983 1983-03-15 1983-04-23

35 188 Archie and Garnett - Binscarth, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-14 1983-05-02

35 189 Sunny Acres Seed Farm - Rossburn, Man. - R0J 1V0 1983 1983-05-24 1983-05-16

35 198 Keating, Lyle J. - Russell, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-05 1983-04-21

35 207 S.S. Johnson Seeds Ltd. - Arborg, Man. - R0C 0A0 1982-1983 1982-11-30 1983-05-05

35 222 Carberry Seeds Ltd. - Carberry Man. - R0K 0H0 1983 1983-02-14 1983-04-21

35 235 Mosset Seeds Ltd. - Box 35 - Medora, Man. - R0M 1K0 1983 1983-03-30 1983-05-20

35 240 Shewchuck, Marvin - Sandy Lake, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-15 1983-06-18

35 245 Forbe Seed Farm - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 1A0 1983 1983-04-23 1983-04-29
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35 246 Burch Seed Ltd. - Bagot, Man. - R0H 0E0 1983 1983-06-11 1983-06-08

35 248 McElroy Seed Farm - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1983 1983-04-07 1983-01-24

35 250 Ilen Farms - MacDonald. Man. - R0H 0S0 1983 1983-05-02 1983-05-02

35 257 Ritchie, Ross - Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-24 1983-05-25

35 257 Ritchie 1983 1983-01-17 1983-06-10

35 269 Harms Seeds - Box 38 - Mather, Manitoba - R0K 1L0 1983 1983-03-14 1983-05-09

35 278 McFarland, W.F. - Carroll, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-03-21 1981-05-21

35 943-P Homestead Seeds - Box 126 - Whitemouth, Man. - R0E 2G0 1983 1983-05-24 1983-05-24

35 293 Plant Manness Seed - Domain, Man. - R0G 0M0 1982 1982-12-28 1982-05-05

35 301 R.E.G. Farms - Box 147 - Foxwarren, Manitoba - R0J 0R0 1982-1983 1982-01-15 1983-03-08

35 302 Piture Seed Service - Domain, Man - R0G 0M0 1982-1983 1982-12-22 1983-06-13

35 312 Notre Dame Seed Plant - Box 62 - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Man. - 1982-1983 1982-11-18 1983-06-03

35 325 Royal Oak Seeds - c/o Tom Carruthers - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1983 1983-05-18 1983-05-25

35 337 Charles, Gordon - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981-1983 1981-04-13 1983-05-12

35 342 Friesen's Seed Service - Morris, Man. - R0G 1K0 1983 1983-01-04 1983-05-24

35 345 Henry Stan and Sons - Box 68 - Oak River, Man. - R0K 0T0 1983 1983-02-02 1983-05-06

35 347 Dyck, Ben - Homewood, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-16 1983-03-21

35 348 Chewing Seed Service - Box 8 - Clearwater, Man - R0K 0M0 1983 1983-06-01 1983-04-20

35 349 Piazzey, Joe and Sons - Box 218 - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0G0 1983 1983-02-18 1983-04-02

35 350 Drayson Bros. - Box 385 - Neepawa, Man. - R0J 1H0 1983 1983-01-31 1983-06-01

35 353 Watts Seeds - Box 434 - Reston, Man. - R0M 1X0 1983 1983-05-01 1983-05-01

35 356 Anderson, Robert - Dugald, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-21 1983-04-21

35 358 Durand, Gabriel A. - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-02 1983-04-18

35 361 Sinclair Seed Service - Box 252 - Strathclair, Man. - R0J 2C0 1983 1983-03-30 1983-03-30

35 367 Askin Bros. - R.R. #4 - Box 44 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A4 1983 1983-02-28 1983-03-28

36 560 Viking Valley Seeds - Box 184 - Erickson, Man - R0J 0P0 1983 1983-03-18 1983-03-18

36 562 Lebossiere Alier - St. Leon, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-13 1983-03-20

36 577 Bailey Farms - MacDonald, Man. - R0H 0S0 1983 1983-05-01 1983-03-05

36 578 Sabourin Seed Service - Box 24 - St Jean Baptiste, Man. - R0G 2B0 1983 1983-06-15 1983-10-27

36 584 Henderson, W.J. - Boissevain, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-12 1983-04-04

36 600 Goshuriack, Frank and Son - R.R. #3 - Gilbert Plains, Man. - R0L 0X0 1982 1982-11-10 1982-11-10

36 605 Nordal, Richard L. - Arborg, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-21 1983-04-25
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36 609 McCallister Farms Ltd. - Box 67 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3B9 1983 1983-03-09 1983-04-15

36 470 Bertram, Lloyd C. - Swan River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-10-20 1983-04-22

36 471 McIntyre Seeds - Box 237 - Elphinstone, Man. - R0J 0N0 1983 1983-05-29 1983-05-29

36 472 Durston, Dean D. - Dauphin, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-09-06 1983-06-02

36 473 Durston, Barry B. - Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-15 1983-06-02

36 484 Nadeau Reliable Seed Service - Fannystelle, Manitoba - R0G 0P0 1983 1983-05-10 1983-05-10

36 489 Willow Ridge Seed Farm - R.R. #1 - Box 306 - Landmark, Manitoba - R0A 0X0 1983 1983-01-13 1983-02-17

36 503 Coulee Farms Ltd. - Box 2008 - Winkler, Manitoba - R0G 2X0 1982-1983 1982-12-13 1983-03-22

36 507 Dufrost Seed Plant - Dufrost, Manitoba - R0A 0K0 1983 1983-06-16 1983-11-05

36 527 Lysack, Michael - Swan River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-11-13 1982-11-13

36 532 Martens' Agri-Seeds Ltd. - Box 1239 - Killarney, Manitoba - R0K 1G0 1983 1983-04-26 1983-05-31

36 537 Alan Spratt 1983 1983-07-04 1983-12-28

36 347 R.G. Seeds - Box 1502 - Killarney, Manitoba - R0K 1G0 1983 1983-04-04 1983-06-01

36 548 Boissevain Select Seeds - Box 957 - Boissevain, Man. - R0X 0E0 1983 1983-02-14 1983-03-28

36 391 Parent Seed Service - St. Joseph, Man. - R0G 2C0 1982-1983 1982-10-27 1983-05-26

36 397 Cargill Grain Co. Ltd - Box 2289 - Winkler, Man. - R3B 0V4 1982 1982-11-11 1982-11-22

36 407 Vigler, Gerald R. - Notre Dame de Lourdes, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-02 1983-02-04

36 417 Riddell Farm Enterprises - Warren, Man. - R0C 3E0 1983 1983-02-11 1983-02-21

36 419 Slavinski, P. M. - McCreary, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-12-06 1983-12-06

36 422 D. Murray Farms Ltd. - Decker, Man. - R0M 0K0 1982-1983 1982-12-29 1983-05-10

36 425 Sisson Farms Ltd - Box 322 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3C3 1983 1983-03-02 1983-03-21

36 427 Potoski, John - Dauphin, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-02-27 1983-05-11

36 428 Tonn Bros. - Box 154 - Plumas, Manitoba - R0J 1P0 1982-1983 1982-11-20 1983-04-18

36 432 Cottingham Seed Farm - Petersfield, Man. - R0C 2L0 1983 1983-03-10 1983-04-12

36 433 Gelaude, Theo - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-07-09 1983-05-06

36 440 Van Deynze, Gerard - Somerset, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-31 1983-04-01

36 441 Hamilton, J.R. - Foxwarren, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-15 1983-04-05

36 442 Kletke Seed Farms - Box 23 - Teulon, Man. - R0C 3B0 1983 1983-05-12 1983-03-28

36 452 Kuzminski, John - East Selkirk, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-01-12 1982-01-12

36 453 Wiebe, Henry - La Riviere, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-13 1982-12-09

36 458 Drul, Nester - Elphinstone, Manitoba - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-18 1983-02-18

36 377 Riverview Seed Farm - R.R. #3 - Minnedosa, Man. - R0J 1E0 1983 1983-04-20 1983-05-05
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36 379 Schamp Seeds - R.R. #1 - Cypress River, - Man., R0K 0P0 1982-1983 1982-03-04 1983-11-18

36 385 Froeses Seed Services Ltd. - Box 636 - Altona, Manitoba - R0G 0B0 1983 1983-02-21 1983-06-04

36 389 Grand Valley Acres - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1983 1983-05-10 1983-04-04

37 758 Pugn's Seeds - R.R. #4 - Box 32 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A4 1983 1983-03-22 1983-06-03

37 761 Buchanan Seeds - Box 213 - Crystal City, Man. - R0K 0N0 1983 1983-02-19 1983-03-17

37 762 Sperling Seed Service - Box 123 - Sperling, Man. - R0G 2M0 1982-1983 1982-05-19 1983-04-29

37 772 Rempel Seed Service Ltd. - Box 54 - Springsteen, Man. - R0G 2N0 1983 1983-03-02 1983-04-18

37 775 Shanawan Farms Ltd. - Domain, Manitoba - R0G 0M0 1983 1983-03-03 1983-05-12

37 775 Shanawan Farms Ltd. - Domain, Manitoba - R0G 0M0 1983 1983-02-15 1983-01-03

37 777 Edgar, Jack - Manitou, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-10 1983-05-05

37 781 Raillard's Seed Service - St Joseph - Man. - R0G 2C0 1983 1983-02-11 1983-04-18

37 782 Hidden Haven Farms - Box 124 - Roland, Man. - R0G 1T0 1983 1983-02-07 1983-04-12

37 783 West-Gro - Seed Service Ltd. - Box 1060 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1983 1983-03-04 1983-08-03

37 790-P Rutherford, J.A. - Grosse Isle, Man. - R0C 1G0 1982-1983 1982-12-21 1983-05-05

37 789-P Gagnon Seed Service - R.R. #2 - Ste. Rose du Lac, Man. - R0L 160 1983 1983-03-28 1983-01-27

37 791 Ens Farms Ltd. - Box 218 - R.R. #1 - Group 16 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982-1983 1982-02-02 1983-06-11

37 792 Einerson Seed and Feed Ltd. - Box 96 - Glenboro, Man. - R0X 0X0 1983 1983-06-07 1983-05-30

37 803 Elias Seeds - R.R. #3 - Carman, Man. - R0G 0J0 1983 1983-06-07 1983-05-30

37 803 Elias Seeds - R.R. #3 - Carman, Man. - R0G 0J0 1983 1983-03-08 1983-04-11

37 755 Unger Seed Farms - Box 471 - Stonewall, Man. - R0C 220 1982-1983 1982-11-01 1983-03-26

37 752 Upper Lyle Seeds - Box 53 - Darlingford, Man. - R0G 0L0 1982-1983 1982-12-16 1983-06-13

37 748 Morran Seed Farm - R.R. #4 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1983 1983-01-06 1983-02-12

37 747 Ellis Farm Supplies Ltd. - Box 208 - Wawanesa, Man. - R0K 2G0 1983 1983-04-28 1983-01-30

37 746 Ridley, John - Hamiota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-01 1983-06-20

37 744-P Shamrock Seeds Ltd. - R.R. #1 - #60 - Winkler, Man. - R0G 2X0 1982 1982-11-10 1982-09-13

37 731 Fisher Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1983 1983-05-24 1983-06-06

37 730 Dewar Seed Farm - R.R. #5 - Dauphin, Man. - R7N 2T8 1983 1983-05-09 1983-06-13

37 719 Fotheringham - J.A. - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-12 1983-04-15

37 712 Seine River Seeds - Ste. Anne, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-31 1983-05-30

37 700 United Grain Growers - Seeds Division - Box 520 - Souris, Man. - R0V 2L0 1983 1983-04-02 1983-04-11

37 699 United Grain Growers - Seeds Division - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1983 1983-02-01 1983-06-09

37 696 Wawanesa Farm Supply - Wawanesa, Man. - R0K 2G0 1979-1982 1979-07-12 1982-06-16
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37 687 Dueck Seed Farm - Box 460 - Fisher Branch Man. - 1983 1983-03-04 1983-05-05

37 681 Silvercrest Seed Farm - Box 1032 - Russell, Man. - R0J 1W0 1983 1983-03-12 1983-04-17

37 669 Klagenberg Seed Farm - Box 9 - Group 115 - R.R. #1 - Selkirk, Man. - R1A 2A6 1983 1983-06-07 1983-06-06

37 666 Giesbrecht Seed Farms - Box 212 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1982-1983 1982-11-13 1983-02-23

37 657 Janzen Seeds Ltd. - Box 304 - Plum Coulee, Man. - R0G 1R0 1983 1983-04-21 1983-04-21

37 657 McConnell Seed Farm - R.R. #1 - Petersfield, Man. - R0C 2L0 1983 1983-02-05 1983-04-11

37 639 Grandview Seed House Ltd. - Box 13 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0Y0 1983 1983-02-28 1983-06-09

37 637 Hedley Seeds - Hamiota, Man. - R0M 0T0 - Box 637 1983-1984 1983-06-01 1984-05-16

37 636 Winter, John - Winnipeg 33, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-18 1983-06-04

37 631 Pleasant View Seeds Ltd. - Killarney, Man. - R0K 1G0 1983 1983-04-01 1983-04-01

37 630 Ron Chatham Seed Cleaning - Box 211 - Killarney, Man - R0K 1G0 1982-1983 1982-12-16 1983-04-23

37 629 Musgrave's Enterprises Ltd. - Box 71 - McCreary, Man. - R0J 1B0 1983 1983-01-25 1983-01-17

37 618 Agassiz Seed Farm - C/O Earle Froebe - Homewood, Manitoba - R0G 0Y0 1983 1983-06-15 1983-03-10

37 613 Lachance, J.B. Adrien - Ellie, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-27 1983-02-15

38 805 Blueridge Seeds Ltd. - Box 113 - Waskada, Man. - R0M 2E0 1982-1983 1982-03-22 1983-05-10

38 808 Cattelier Seed Service - Box 25 - Dufrost, Man. - R0A 0X0 1983 1983-01-06 1983-04-22

38 812 Diamond E. Farms - Box 82 - Shoal Lake, Man. - R0J 1Z0 1983 1983-06-08 1983-05-16

38 815 Jackson Seed Plant - Box 38 - Inglis, Man. - R0J 0X0 1983 1983-01-05 1983-04-01

38 815 Walker, Larry - Miniota, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-28 1983-03-28

38 816 Watt, Melvin - Reston, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-05-08 1983-05-08

38 816 Derkson, Brian - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-01 1983-03-01

38 812-P Reineich Seed Service - Brunkild, Man. - R0G 0E0 1982 1982-12-21 1982-12-21

38 820 Klimchuk Seeds Ltd. - Broad Valley, Man. - R0C 0K0 1983 1983-03-13 1983-03-29

38 822 Staple Seeds - Box 815 - Morden, Man. - R0G 1J0 1983 1983-04-27 1983-04-15

38 826 Deerwood Seeds - Box 118 - Miami, Man. - R0G 1A0 1983 1983-02-03 1983-05-05

38 828 Triple S Seed Farm - R.R. #4 - Grandview, Man. - R0L 0X0 1983 1983-01-13 1983-01-13

38 829 Ross, David - Wawanesa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1981 1981-12-06 1981-12-06

38 831 R. Small Seed Service - R.R. #4 - Beausejour, Man. - R0E 0C0 1983 1983-01-04 1983-05-16

38 839 Yuill Farms Ltd. - R.R. #2 - Box 13 - Portage La Prairie, Man. - R1N 3A2 1983 1983-04-13 1983-04-28

38 841 Birtle Seed Plant - Box 395 - Birtle, Man. - R0M 0C0 1983 1983-03-28 1983-06-07

38 846 Brett-Youn Seeds Ltd. - Box 99 - St. Norbert, Man. - R3C 1L5 1982 1982-08-01 1982-10-14

38 857 Chambers, Grant - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-23 1983-03-17
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38 857 Chambers, Grant - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-04-01 1982-01-07

38 858-P Turtle Mountain Seeds - Box 787 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1983 1983-01-11 1983-02-07

38 859-P Cochrane Seed Plant - Box 157 - Strathclair, Man. - R0J 2C0 1983 1983-05-23 1983-05-02

38 861 Dave Smeltz Ltd. - Box 3 - Cromer, Man. - R0M 0J0 1982-1983 1982-12-10 1983-04-14

38 862-P Stow Seed Processors - Box 7 - Graysville, Man. - R0G 0T0 1983 1983-05-09 1983-05-20

38 873 Stewart Brothers Seeds - Box 156 - Oak River, Man. - R0K 1T0 1982-1983 1982-12-21 1983-04-25

38 874 Oberlin Seed Service - Box 132 - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1982-1983 1982-08-24 1983-05-09

38 876-P Piazzey Farms Ltd. - Box 100 - Binscarth, Man. - R0J 0A0 1983 1983-01-20 1983-01-20

38 875 Nicholls Farms - Box 143 - Birch River, Man. - R0L 0E0 1982 1982-12-17 1982-12-17

38 877-P Warehamdale Seeds Ltd. - Box 56 - Newdale, Man. - R0J 1J0 1983 1983-02-18 1983-05-05

38 880 Manson 1982-1983 1982-02-19 1983-03-31

38 882 Wheat City Seed Ltd. - Box 292 - Brandon, Man. - R7A 522 1982-1983 1982-07-12 1983-06-20

38 894-P Bolduc and Bell Farms - Box 482 - Deloraine, Man. - R0M 0M0 1983 1983-01-04 1983-03-22

38 895 B and R Seeds Ltd. - Box 388 - St. Claude, Man. - R0Z 1Z0 1982-1983 1982-02-14 1983-03-25

38 919-P Armstrong Seeds - Box 90 - Boissevain, Man. - R0K 0E0 1983 1983-04-01 1983-04-15

38 920-P Dornian G. And D. - Souris, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-16 1983-04-19

38 921-P Waldersee Seeds - Waldersee, Man. - R0J 2G0 1982-1983 1982-02-14 1983-01-08

38 922-P Bridgeman, Tom - Oak River, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-15 1983-01-13

38 927-P Riding Valley Agro Ltd. - Laurier, Man. - R0J 1A0 1982-1983 1982-05-06 1983-04-11

38 929-P Frank Jacod and Son - Foxwarren, Man. - R0J 0R0 1983 1983-03-05 1983-03-17

38 930 Anderson Farms - R.R. #2 - Minnedosa, Man. - R0J 1E0 1983 1983-02-17 1983-02-28

38 935 H.I. Friesen Ltd. - Rosser, Man. - R0H 1E0 1982-1983 1982-12-03 1983-04-05

38 938-P David H. Ferh - Winkler, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-09 1983-04-19

38 939-P Isaac, Ron - Rosenort, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-05-22 1983-03-10

38 942-P Treherne Seed Service - Box 69 - Treherne, Man. - R0G 2V0 1982 1982-09-09 1982-09-09

38 957-P Danelak, George - Fisher Branch , Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-15 1983-02-15

38 964-P Melvin Hanks - Pilot Mound, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-28 1983-04-28

38 965-P Ed Bergen - Sanford, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-11-24 1983-02-21

38 967-P Euston Farms Ltd. - Box 343 - Emerson, Man. - R0A 0L0 1983 1983-03-29 1983-03-29

38 973-P B.G. Ross - Souris, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-08 1983-04-02

38 974-P Valleyview Seeds - Box 263 - Reston, Man. - R0M 1X0 1983 1983-06-03 1983-12-16

38 975-P Woroneski Seed Plant - Russell, Man. - R0J 1W0 1982-1983 1982-12-21 1983-03-23
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38 976-P Harlington Seed Cleaners - Box 61 - Swan River, Man. - R0L 1Z0 1982-1983 1982-11-13 1983-05-11

38 985-P Aime Remillard Seed Farm - Box 15 - St. Joseph, Man. - R0G 2C0 1983 1983-02-08 1983-05-24

38 987-P Burak Seeds - Box 563 - Arborg, Man. - R0C 0A0 1983 1983-03-22 1983-03-22

38 988-P Loewan Farms - Box 254 - Riverton, Man. - R0C 2R0 1983-1984 1983-02-16 1984-04-01

38 992 [No Title - Authorized Establishments - Section 29] 1983 1983-03-23 1983-03-23

38 994 J.C. McCutcheon - Homewood, Man. 1983 1983-04-11 1983-05-20

38 1002 James K. Wood - Brandon, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-11-30 1983-04-11

38 1005 Marc St. Onge - Aubigny, Man. 1983 1983-03-24 1983-03-24

38 1008 Inter-Valley Seeds 1983 1983-04-25 1983-04-29

38 1010 Poulson, Don 1983 1983-04-19 1983-04-27

38 1011 Marcel Vuignier - Rathwell, Man. 1983 1983-03-02 1983-03-08

38 1012 Yellow Quill Farms Ltd. - Box 47, R.R. 4 - Portage La Prairie, Man. 1982-1983 1982-06-02 1983-08-13

38 1016 C. P. Falk - Plum Coulee, Man. 1983 1983-03-28 1983-04-28

38 1018 Seedex Canada Ltd. - Carman, Man. 1983 1983-03-29 1983-03-22

38 1019 Paul Stangl 1983 1983-04-05 1983-05-05

38 1020 D. Faurchov - Faurschov Farms - Portage la Prairie, Man. 1983 1983-04-15 1983-04-26

38 1024 Stevenson Brothers 1983 1983-05-17 1983-04-25

38 1025 David G. Lumgair - Thornhill, Man. 1983 1983-04-11 1983-04-19

38 1037 Skayman Seed Cleaning - Hamiota, Man. 1983 1983-05-03 1983-05-03

39 2005 Saramaga, Paul and Robert - Hazelridge, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-18 1983-03-19

39 2006 Karlowsky, Ernie - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-14 1983-03-14

39 2026 Reuvekamp, Ben - St. Alphonse, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-26 1983-06-06

39 2043 Pitura, Barry - Domain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-24 1983-06-13

39 2059 Dyck, Erven - Carman, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-19 1983-01-19

39 2060 Hooper, J.B., G.G. and G.B. - Sperling, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-17 1983-04-25

39 2082 Reinsch, Karl A. - Brunkild, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-19 1983-01-19

39 2091 Jack Siemens - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-22 1983-04-28

39 2125 Tri-Dyck Farms Ltd. - Headingly, Man. 1982-1983 1982-12-02 1983-01-13

39 2176 Jake G. Giesbrecht - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-21 1983-03-14

39 2191 Emmanuel Van de Velde - Mariapolis, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-04 1983-03-04

39 2192 Keith Scott - Boissevain, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-05 1983-04-13
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39 2194 George Fotheringham - Fotheringham Farms Ltd. - Box 337 - Reston, Man. - R0M 1X0 1983 1983-02-21 1983-03-24

39 2219 Gordon Bryer - Binscarth, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-21 1983-02-11

39 2220 Doug B. Dyck - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-26 1983-03-30

39 2229 Wilfred Harder - Lowe Farm, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-18 1983-04-20

39 2230 Kroeker Farms Ltd. - Winkler, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-13 1983-05-07

39 2236 R.M. Ching and Sons - Darlingford, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-07 1983-05-17

39 2238 L.G. Delichte - St. Alphonse, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-17 1983-04-17

39 2239 Bob lytle - High Bluff, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-25 1983-02-25

39 2244 Rick Fraser - Fairfax, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-06-07 1982-06-07

39 2264 Wiens Bros. - Box 134 - Glenlea, Man. 1982-1984 1982-12-20 1984-05-14

39 2270 Elmridge Farm Ltd. - Winkler, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-17 1983-05-10

39 2281 Richard Nield - R.R. 1 - Darlingford, Man. 1983 1983-02-11 1983-04-26

39 2282 Ranald H. McLean - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-08 1983-06-02

39 2337 Raymond Martel - Somerset, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-02 1983-03-15

39 2340 David Wieler - Plum Coulee, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-26 1983-04-07

39 2353 Robert Bunkowsky - Rosenort, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-15 1983-06-17

39 2368 Duvenaud Farms - Box 40 - Sperling, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982-1983 1982-12-07 1983-04-27

39 2373 Alvin Rempel - Petersfield, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-25 1983-02-25

39 2382 Terry Dyck - Carman, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-17 1983-06-05

39 2383 R.H. McLean - Manitou, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-03-17 1983-12-29

39 2390 Curtis Penner - Lowe Farm, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-22 1983-03-18

39 2391 Allan Ryrie - Elm Creek, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-18 1983-05-03

39 2396 Isaal H. Bergen - Sanford, Man. - ***personal information*** 1982 1982-12-04 1982-12-06

39 2404 Wayne Sotas - Solsgirth, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-01-04 1983-05-18

39 2406 Jim Kaleta - Dauphin, Man. 1983 1983-02-28 1983-06-25

39 2420 G.K. Enterprises - Rivers, Man. 1983 1983-02-11 1983-03-02

39 2422 Doug Kool - Cromer, Man. 1983-1984 1983-02-10 1984-04-07

39 2423 Lorne Ruff - Strathclair, Man. 1983 1983-02-16 1983-06-10

39 2424 Parkinson, Fred 1983 1983-02-24 1983-04-20

39 2427 Stinson, Donald C - 1982-1983 1982-02-19 1983-04-22

39 2428 Marcel Gousseau - Oak Bluff, Man. 1983 1983-03-30 1983-03-30
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39 2429 Mr. Gordon Rutter - Miami, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-02-16 1983-05-14

39 2430 Garvin Kabernick - Sanford, Man. 1983 1983-03-10 1983-06-09

39 2436 Leonard Wark - Minnedosa, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-16 1983-06-30

39 2454 Eldon Bartel - Benito, Man. - ***personal information*** 1983 1983-04-06 1983-04-06

39 2456 McLennan Farms - Mather, Man. 1983 1983-04-15 1983-04-18

39 2465 Don A. Jury - Minnedosa, Man 1983 1983-05-10 1983-05-17

39 2467 Doug Threinen - St. Rose, Man. 1983 1983-06-08 1983-06-25
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